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FACULTY, ASSOCIATES, AND STAFF
AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2022

EMERITUS FACULTY

Robert D. Biggs, Professor Emeritus of Assyriology 
r-biggs@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9540

Alain Bresson, Robert O. Anderson Distinguished Service Professor Emeritus of  
Classics and History 
abresson@uchicago.edu

John A. Brinkman, Charles H. Swift Distinguished Service Professor Emeritus of  
Mesopotamian History 
j-brinkman@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9545

Fred M. Donner, Peter B. Ritzma Professor Emeritus of Near Eastern History 
f-donner@uchicago.edu 

Peter F. Dorman, Professor Emeritus of Egyptology 
pdorman@uchicago.edu | 206.228.9827

Walter T. Farber, Professor Emeritus of Assyriology 
w-farber@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9546

McGuire Gibson, Professor Emeritus of Mesopotamian Archaeology; Nippur and Umm  
al-Hafriyat Project 
m-gibson@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9525

Gene B. Gragg, Professor Emeritus of Near Eastern Languages 
g-gragg@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9511

Matthew W. Stolper, John A. Wilson Professor Emeritus of Assyriology; Director, Persepolis 
Fortification Archive Project 
m-stolper@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9553

Edward F. Wente, Professor Emeritus of Egyptology 
e-wente@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9539

K. Aslıhan Yener, Associate Professor Emeritus of Archaeology

FACULTY

Petra Goedegebuure, Associate Professor of Hittitology; Senior Editor, Chicago Hittite  
Dictionary Project 
pgoedegebuure@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9550

Rebecca Hasselbach-Andee, Professor of Comparative Semitics 
hasselb@uchicago.edu | 773.834.3290
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Douglas Inglis, Postdoctoral Fellow 
douglasinglis@uchicago.edu | 773.702.7497 

Janet H. Johnson, Morton D. Hull Distinguished Service Professor of Egyptology; Editor, 
Chicago Demotic Dictionary Project 
j-johnson@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9530

Augusta McMahon, Professor of Mesopotamian Archaeology 
augustamcmahon@uchicago.edu | 773.834.5011

Hannah Moots, Postdoctoral Fellow (2021–23) 
hmoots@uchicago.edu | 773.702.7497

Brian P. Muhs, Associate Professor of Egyptology 
bpmuhs@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9533

James F. Osborne, Associate Professor of Near Eastern Archaeology 
jamesosborne@uchicago.edu | 773.702.0568

Dennis G. Pardee, Henry Crown Professor of Hebrew Studies 
d-pardee@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9541

Susanne Paulus, Associate Professor of Assyriology; Tablet Collection Curator 
paulus@uchicago.edu | 773.702.2778

Richard Payne, Neubauer Family Associate Professor of Ancient Near Eastern History 
repayne@uchicago.edu | 773.834.9897 

Hervé Reculeau, Associate Professor of Assyriology 
hreculeau@uchicago.edu | 773.702.4592

Martha T. Roth, Chauncey S. Boucher Distinguished Service Professor of Assyriology; Director 
and Editor-in-Charge, Chicago Assyrian Dictionary Project 
mroth@uchicago.edu | 773.834.2448

David Schloen, Professor of Near Eastern Archaeology 
d-schloen@uchicago.edu | 773.702.1382

Mehrnoush Soroush, Assistant Professor of Landscape Archaeology; Director, Center for Ancient 
Middle Eastern Landscapes 
mehrnoush@uchicago.edu | 773.834.5007

Gil J. Stein, Rowe Professor of Near Eastern Archaeology; Director, Chicago Center for Cultural 
Heritage Preservation 
gstein@uchicago.edu | 773.702.4098

Sofía Torallas Tovar, Professor of Classics and Near Eastern Languages and Civilizations 
sofiat@uchicago.edu | 773.702.4375

Theo P. J. van den Hout, OI Interim Director; Arthur and Joann Rasmussen Professor of  
Western Civilization, Hittite and Anatolian Languages; Chief Editor, Chicago Hittite  
Dictionary Project 
tvdhout@uchicago.edu | 773.834.4688, 773.702.9527
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Abbas Alizadeh, Research Associate Professor; Director, Iranian Prehistoric Project 
a-alizadeh@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9531

Mark Altaweel, Associate; Nippur Project; Nippur and Umm al-Hafriyat Project  
tcrnma3@ucl.ac.uk

Annalisa Azzoni, Associate, Persepolis Fortification Archive Project 
annalisa.azzoni@vanderbilt.edu

Richard H. Beal, Senior Research Associate, Chicago Hittite Dictionary Project 
r-beal@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9527

Tawfiq Da’adli, Associate, Sinnabra Archaeological Program 
tawfikd@gmail.com | 972(0)52-2404829 

Elspeth R. M. Dusinberre, Associate, Persepolis Fortification Archive Project

Geoff Emberling, Associate, Oriental Institute Nubian Expedition 
geoffe@umich.edu

Gertrud Farber, Associate, Sumerian Lexicon Project 
g-farber@outlook.com | 773.702.9548

Mark Garrison, Associate, Persepolis Fortification Archive Project 
mgarriso@trinity.edu

François Gaudard, Associate; Coeditor, Mummy Label Database Project 
fgaudard@uchicago.edu

Emily Hammer, Associate  
ehammer@sas.upenn.edu

Lisa Heidorn, Associate, Oriental Institute Nubian Expedition 
l.a.heidorn@uw.edu.pl

Wouter Henkelman, Associate, Persepolis Fortification Archive Project 
wouterhenkelman@gmail.com

Austin “Chad” Hill, Associate, Galilee Prehistory Project 
dentedachiii@gmail.com

Carrie Hritz, Associate, Nippur Survey Project 
carriehritz@gmail.com 

W. Raymond Johnson, Associate 
wrayjohnson3@gmail.com

Charles E. Jones, Associate, Persepolis Fortification Archive Project 
cej14@psu.edu

Morag M. Kersel, Associate, Galilee Prehistory Project and Kites in Context 
mkersel@depaul.edu | 773.702.0086

Mark Lehner, Associate, Giza Plateau Mapping Project 
marklehner@aol.com, markelehner@gmail.com | 617.777.2350
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Gregory McMahon, Associate, Çadır Höyük Project 
gregory.mcmahon@unh.edu

J. Brett McClain, Research Associate; Senior Epigrapher/Interim Director, Epigraphic Survey 
jbmcclai@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9524

Carol Meyer, Associate, Oriental Institute Nubian Expedition  
cam5457@msn.com

Kiersten Neumann, Research Associate; Interim Chief Curator, Museum; Lecturer 
neumann@uchicago.edu | 773.834.8950 

Artur Obłuski, Associate, Qasr el-Wizz Publication Project 
artur_obluski@yahoo.com

Rana Özbal, Associate, Tell Kurdu Project 
rozbal@uchicago.edu

Marina Pucci, Associate, Chatal Höyük Publication Project 
marina.pucci@unifi.it

Clemens D. Reichel, Associate, Diyala Project, Hamoukar 
clemensr@rom.on.ca | 416.586.7938

Seth Richardson, Associate; Managing Editor, Journal of Near Eastern Studies 
seth1@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9592

Yorke M. Rowan, Research Associate Professor; Director, Galilee Prehistory Project; Director, 
Eastern Badia Archaeological Project; Director, Kites in Context 
ymrowan@uchicago.edu | 773.702.0086

Foy Scalf, Research Associate; Head, Research Archives 
scalffd@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9537

Geoffrey D. Summers, Associate, Kerkenes Project 
summers@metu.edu.tr

Emily Teeter, Associate 
eteeter@uchicago.edu

Joanna Then-Obłuska, Associate, Oriental Institute Nubian Expedition 
j.then-obluska@uw.edu.pl 

Donald Whitcomb, Research Associate Professor, Islamic and Medieval Archaeology 
d-whitcomb@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9530

Bruce B. Williams, Associate, Oriental Institute Nubian Expedition 
wecurb1@gmail.com

Karen L. Wilson, Associate 
wilsonk94@yahoo.com | 773.702.3526

Richard Zettler, Associate 
rzettler@sas.upenn.edu
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Susan Allison, Associate Registrar, Museum 
srallison@uchicago.edu | 773.702.3513 

Robert Bain, Lead Preparator, Museum 
rbain@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9516

Andrew Baumann, Managing Editor, Publications 
abaumann@uchicago.edu | 773.702.5967

Denise Browning, Manager, Suq 
d-browning1@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9509

Brendan Bulger, Associate Director, Administration and Finance  
bpbulger@uchicago.edu | 773.834.9886

Rebecca Cain, Assistant Editor, Publications 
rebeccacain@uchicago.edu | 773.702.5967

Stanford W. Carpenter, Manager, Community Engagement 
swcarpenter@uchicago.edu | 773.702.1845

Logan Conley, IT User Support Specialist  
lconley@uchicago.edu | 773.702.0989

Bill Cosper, Director, Development 
bcosper@uchicago.edu | 773.702.5062

Vick Cruz, Manager, Visitor Services and Security 
vick.cruz@uchicago.edu | 773.702.5112

Laura D’Alessandro, Head, Conservation Laboratory, Museum 
lada@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9519

Margaret De Jong, Senior Artist, Epigraphic Survey 
mdejong98ch@hotmail.com | 773.702.9524

Anne Flannery, Head, Museum Archives 
asflanne@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9924

Tauresha Florence, Finance and Grants Administrator 
tmontgomery3@uchicago.edu | 773.834.0451

Alejandro Gallego López, Field Director, Afghanistan 
agallegolopez@uchicago.edu | +93 793718058, (cell) +34 647071889

Katherine Hodge, Coordinator, Youth and Family Program 
kwhodge@uchicago.edu | 773.702.1158

Jennifer L. Kimpton, Epigrapher, Epigraphic Survey 
jkimpton@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9524

Yarko Kobylecky, Senior Photographer, Epigraphic Survey 
museumphoto@hotmail.com | 773.702.9524
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Susan Lezon, Photo Archivist and Photographer, Epigraphic Survey 
suelezon@gmail.com | 773.702.9524

Helen McDonald, Registrar, Museum 
helenmcd@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9518

Susan Osgood, Senior Artist, Epigraphic Survey 
susanosgood2011@gmail.com | 773.702.9524

Matthew Perley, Program Administrator 
mperley@uchicago.edu | 773.702.5044

Mariana Perlinac, Executive Assistant 
oi-administration@uchicago.edu | 773.834.8098

Randy Shonkwiler, Associate Supervisor, Visitor Services and Security 
rlshonkw@uchicago.edu | 773.493.7940

Josh Tulisiak, Manager, Exhibition Design and Production 
tulisiak@uchicago.edu | 773.702.9516

Tasha K. Vorderstrasse, Coordinator, University and Continuing Education Program 
tkvorder@uchicago.edu | 773.702.0788

Matthew Welton, Associate Director, Membership Programming, Marketing, and 
Communications 
mwelton@uchicago.edu | 773.834.9777

Alison Whyte, Associate Conservator, Museum 
aawhyte@uchicago.edu | 773.702.5181

Andrew Wright, Project Manager, Afghan Heritage Mapping Partnership 
wanax@uchicago.edu | 773.834.3991
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